Payables (i) - 3,261 - - 3,261

Borrowings 6.26 268,452 268,452 - -

Other liabilities - 13,323 - - 13,323

285,036 268,452 - 16,584

53

AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2012-2013

Table 17.5: Interest rate and foreign exchange risk sensitivity

(i)	� Sensitivity of cash and deposits to a +1% movement in rates: [$45,731K x 0.04]-[$45,731K x 0.03] = $457K. Similarly for a -1%
movement in interest rate, impact = $(457K).

(d)	 Fair value
	� The Trust considers that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial

statements to be a fair approximation of their fair values, because of the short-term nature of the financial instruments
and the expectation that they will be paid in full. The fair value of the interest bearing financial liability is determined in
accordance with generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow analysis.

18.	 CASH FLOW INFORMATION

(a) Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents

(b) Reconciliation of net result for the period to net cash flows from operating activities

Foreign exchange Interest rate

-10% / + 10% -1% (100 basis points) +1% (100 basis points)

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2012 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits (i) 45,731 - - (457) (457) 457 457

30 June 2011

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 46,388 - - (464) (464) 464 464

2013  2012
$’000 $’000

Total cash and deposits disclosed in the balance sheet 45,731 46,388
Balance as per cash flow statement 45,731 46,388

Net result for the period (28,118) (26,335)

Add/(less) non-cash movements
Depreciation of non-current assets 27,041 25,755
Write-back of service equipment 29 44
(Gain)/loss on sale or disposal of non-financial assets (6) 17
Capital replacement receivable and life cycle expenses (4,043) (4,742)
Interest on Government loan 16,837 16,318

Net change in assets and liabilities
(Increase)/decrease in current receivables 51   (886)
(Increase)/decrease in current inventories 79  (238)
(Increase)/decrease in other current assets (55)  (138)
(Decrease)/increase in current payables 1,285 (494)
(Decrease)/increase in current provisions 286 (399)
(Decrease)/increase in other current liabilities (2,398) 1,209
(Decrease)/increase in non-current provisions 151 145
Net cash flows from/(used in) operating activities 11,139 10,256

54

AN
N

U
AL R

EPO
R

T 2012-2013

19.	 PHYSICAL ASSET REVALUATION SURPLUS

20.	 RESPONSIBLE PERSONS

In accordance with the Ministerial Directions issued by the Minister for Finance under the Financial Management Act 1994,
the following disclosures are made regarding responsible persons for the reporting period.

Names
The persons who held the positions of Ministers and Accountable Officers for the Trust are as follows:

Minister
The Hon. Louise Asher MP, Minister for Tourism and Major Events

	 Governing Board
Mr Robert Annells (Chairman)
Ms Yvonne von Hartel
Mr Kevin Davern (Term ended 30 June 2013)
Mr Jody Fassina (Term ended 30 June 2013)